

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1162/2009(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in RSA No. 126/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

TARSEN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSubstitution application is allowed by condoning delay.
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.
Interim stay.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER