

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3353/2009

TARSEN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The ld. Advocate for some of the respondents is complaining about the non-receipt of proper set of pleadings. Matter is pending since the year 2009, therefore, unless there is proper clarity that pleadings are not supplied properly at initial stage, no orders can be passed at this stage.

Let there be fresh notice upon the unserved petitioner for making alternative arrangement which is to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court for confirming the service even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

List again on 23.8.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj