

SECTION: XIV  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3353/2009  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Tarsem Lal & Ors. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Ram Sarup & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6.2.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Substitution application is allowed by  
condoning delay.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.  
Interim stay."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice was issued to all the 12 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4 to 12 are duly served through publication but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 23.4.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 12 are duly served through publication but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."  
Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SS